as applicable. Shumaker Advisors may also advise and assist Client, in completing Client-related 

reporting as required by the applicable laws and regulations. 

3. Compensation and Expenses.  Client agrees to pay Shumaker Advisors a flat fee 

of Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500.00) per month for the Services.  Each monthly 

payment shall be paid by the 5th day of each calendar month in advance.  Payments shall be due 

for a minimum of twelve (12) months (“Minimum Payment Term”). Shumaker Advisors renders 

statements monthly and they are payable upon receipt.